
Carlisle Hay
p Carlisle livestock Market
* Tuesday,Sept 28

Report supplied by auction
Hay mixed 69.00; Lumber misc.oak 25.00 load;,- Firewood oak-

pickup load 30.00.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.'
Tuesday,Sept. 28

Report supplied byPDA

few Utility & Good 40-80 lbs. 25.00-
46.00. Few Slaughter sheep 12.00;
one Yearlingat 25.00.

MorrisonCove
Livestock

Martinsburg,Pa.
Monday,Sept 27

Report supplied byAuction
CATTLE 265: High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 61.25-62.10,
Choice 59.50-60.75, Good 54.5058.75,
Standard 52.5054.50, Utility 43.50-
50.25. Choice slaughter heifers
56.75-59.75, Good 54.25-56.75,
Standard 50.5054.25, Utility 40.50-
48.50. Utility & -Commercial
slaughter cows 42.25-45.25, Cutters
40.25-42.75, Canner & Low Cutter
35.50- Shells down to 30.50.
Good slaughter bullocks 54.50-
57.50. standard 50.5052.50, Utility
42.50- Yield Grade #1
slaughter bulls 48.5051.50; yield
grade #2 44.25-45.75. Choice feeder
steers 56.5051.25. Good 52.5056.50,
Medium 45.5050.50; Good feeder
heifers 50.5052.50, Medium 43.50-
45.50; Good feeder bulls48.5052.50,
Medium 42.50-46.25.

CALVES 330: Prime vealers
92.50- Choice 82.50-92.50,
Good 75.5080.50,Standard & Good
110-130 lbs. 62.50-72.50, 90-110 lbs.

—54.5060.50, 70-90 lbs. 45.0052.50,
Utility 40.00-47.50. Farm calves,
holstein bulls 90-130 lbs. 65.00-
78.50; holsten heifers 90-130 lbs.
79 *5/1.199 5A

HOGS 236: USNo. 1-2 200-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 63.25-64.10, No. 15
200-240 lbs. 62.50-63.00, No. 25 200-
260 lbs. 61.5052.25, No. 25 250500
lbs. 60.2551.25. US No. 15 sows
57.2559.25, 450500 lbs. 53.5056.75.
Boars 44.25-48.50, lightweights
48.5052.50.

FEEDER PIGS 127: US No. 15
20-40 lbs. feeder pigs 22.50-47.50 per
head, No. 15 40-70 lbs. 47.5056.00
per head. >

SHEEP 22: Choice 90-110 lbs,
spring slaughter lambs 48.5051.50,
Good 80-100 lbs. 45.5050.50, Utility
6080 lbs. 42.5055.00. Slaughter
ewes 13.00-16.00.

GOATS 22:16.00-29.00per head.

CATTLE 262: 1 Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter

cows mostly weak to 1.25 lower.
Choice' No. 2-4 975-1395 lbs.
slaughter steers 59.10-62.10, Good
54.25-58.85, one at 59.75,'Standard

few Utility & Low
Standard39.5046.85. Choice No. 24
slaughter heifers 53.0056.25, one at
57.10, Standard & Good 45.00-
52.00, few Utility 42.3544.75. Utility
,& Commercial slaughter cows
«9.2543.60, few 44.0047.50, Cutters
38.0040.75, few to 42.25, Canner &

Low Cutter 34,25-38.60,Shells down
to 25.00. Few Good slaughter
bullocks 50.5052.75, few Standard
40.7547.60. Few Yield Grade HI
1265-1625 lbs. slaughter bulls 50.00-
52.00. Medium Frame #1 385-650
lbs. feeder steers 52.0063.50,
Medium Frame #2 445-575 lbs.
49.00-56.00.

CALVES 220: Pew Choice
vealers 86.0041.00,few Good 61.00
68.00, Standard & Good 90-120 lbs.
58.00- few to 65.00, 60-90 lbs.
50.0059.00,Utility 40-100 lbs. 30.00
52.00, Farm calves, holstein bulls
80-125 lbs. 59.0080.00; holstein
heifers 85-140 lbs. 61.0092.00, few
102.00-
' HOGS 175; Barrows & gilts 1.50-
3.00 higher. US No. 1-2 225-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 63.1W53.60, lot 245
lbs. at 61.00, No. 1-3 215-250 lbs.
62.35-63.00, lot No. 2-3 286 lbs. at
61.10. Sows mostly steady. US No.
1-3295-530 lbs. sows 53.25-57.00, few
to 59.00, No. 2-3 26(M20 lbs. 45.00-
53.25. Few Boars 46.00-50.00, one at
54.25*

FEEDER PIGS 10: Few US No,
1-3 30-35 lbs. feeder pigs 100.00-
112.00cwt.

SHEEP 15:Few Choice 70-90 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 50.00-53.00,'

New Wilmington
Livestock

New Wilmington, Pa.
Monday, Sept. 27

Report supplied byPDA
CATTLE 330: Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows 2.00 lower. Good slaughter
steers 52.0059.00, Sandard 45.00-
52.00, few Utility 41.0045.00. One
Choice slaughter heifer at 55.75,
one Good at 52.50, Standard 41.00
47.60. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 38.0042.00, few
42.7543.75, Commercial No. 4-5
32.5038.00, Cutters 35.0038.75,
Canner & Low Cutter 25.00-35.00,
Shells downto 22.00.Few Standard
slaughter bullocks 48.0049.25.
Yield Grade #1 and §210201905 lbs.
slaughter bulls 45.0049.75, one at
51.00, Few Medium Frame H 1 680
860 lbs. feeder steers 44.0048.00,
few Large Frame #2 400600 lbs.
39.0046.00; Medium & Large
Frame #1 425-650 lbs. feeder
heifers 39.5047.50, Medium &

Large Frame #2 400740 lbs. 33.00
40.50; Medium & Large Frame #1
300-560 lbs. feeder bulls 40.0045.00.

CALVES 337: Vealers about
steady. Choice vealers 80.00-91.00,
Good 62.5078.00, Standard 45.00
60.00, Standard & Good 90125 lbs.
49.00-63.00, 6565 lbs. 45.00-55.00,
Utility 50120 lbs. 30.0040.00.Farm
calves, holstein' bulls 95-130 lbs.
50.0069.00; holstein heifers 85-120
lbs. 55.0065.00. "

HOGS 446; Barrows & gilts 1.00
2.00 higher. US No. 1-2 210250 lbs.
barrows & gilts 63.0064.10, one lot
64.50, No. 16 200270 lbs. 61.60
63.00, No. 26 230285 lbs. 59.00
60.85, No. 16 185-195 lbs. 58.00
59.75. Sows 1.50 to 2.00 lower. US
No: 16300860 lbs. sows 47.7565.75.
Boars 47.0049.60.

FEEDER PIGS 94; US No. 16
2035lbs. feeder pigs2l.oo-38.00 per
head, No. 16 3560 lbs. 37.0046.00
per head. No. 1-3150180 lbs. 40.00
50 00 cwt

SHEEP 54: Choice 60110 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 45.00
55.00, few Good 7080 lbs. 46.00
51.00, Slaughter ewes8.0014.00.

DewartLivestock
Dewart, PA

Monda/, Sept. 27, 1982
Report Suppliedby PDA

CATTLE 260; Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to 50 cents lower. Few
Choice No. 24 10501390 lbs.
slaughter steers 58.0062.35, Good
55.0058.00, couple to 59.00, Stan-
dard 50.5053.00, few Utility 44.50
47.50. Few Choice slaughter heifers
57.0069.25, few Good 52.0055.75.
Utility & Commercial slaughter
cows 39.0042.85, couple to 44.75,
Cutters 37.0039.50, Canner & Low
Cutter 33.75-37.00, Shells down to
31.85. Few Good slaughter bullocks
50.0052.50. Few Yield Grade #1
10502380 lbs. slaughter bulls 42.25-
49.00, one at 51.00. Large/rame #1
425650 lbs. feeder steers & bulls
52.0067.00,

CALVES 235: Couple Prime
vealers 101.00104.00, Choice 80.00
96.00, Good 64.0075.00, Standard &

Good 70105 lbs. 54.0062.00. Farm
calves, holstein bulls 90130 lbs.
60.0078.00.

HOGS 297: Barrows & gilts
steady to SO cents lower. US No. 1-2
210230 lbs. barrows & gilts 63.70
64.20, No. 1-3 210240 lbs. 62.00
63.00, one lot No. 2-3 230 lbs. at
58.00, one lot No. 16 195 lbs. at
60.00, US No. 16325670 lbs. sows
49.50-55.50. Few 80ar545.0050.00.

FEEDER PIGS 220: US No. 1-3
2065 lbs.feeder pigs 34.5063.50 per
head. No. 1-3 3055 lbs. 52.0062.00
per head. One lot No. 1-3 106 lbs.
55.00cwt.

SHEEP 17: Few Choice 90108
lbs. spring slaughter lambs 54.00
56.00, few Good 6090 lbs. 40.00
51.00, Few Slaughter ewes 8.00
16.50.

GOATS 16; 10.0066.00per head.

Four States Livestock
Hagerstown, Md.

Wednesday, Sept22
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER: Steady prices.
Fed Steers- Choice 59.00-61.50;
Good 53.00-58.00; Medium 52.00
down. Heifers- Choice 53.00-56.00;
Good 47.00-52.00; Medium 46.00
down. Cows- Largerun |l.OO lower.
High Yield 41.50-44.75; Average

MELHORN SALES, SERVICE, TRUCKING CO.
40 Donegal Springs Rd., Mount Joy, PA 17552

The only full service company, in this area, to handle the total
needs of the poultrymen.

Which includes:
DeKalb chicks & started pullets
sold by Clay Mumma, Nelson
Groff, and David Fahs.
Complete loading & unloading of
pullets & spent hens.

• New modern dollie equipment to
move your pullets fast and
efficiently with minimum stress
to the pullets

Place Your Confidence in A Full Service Company That infants
To Be Worthy Of Your Business

For More Information Phone:
717-653-1102 or 717-653-2787

Monday - Friday 8 A.M. - 4 P.M. ask for Lynn or Deb

Livestock market and auction news
LancasterFairing, Saturday, October 2,1982-A7

38.00- Big Middle 34.00-37.00;
Fatty Herf. 34.0038.00; SheUy 36.00
down.Fat Bulls-$2.00 lower. Good
48.00- Medium 44.00-47.00.
Veal Calves- |2.00 lower. Choice
78.00- Good 70.00-77.00;
Medium 55.00-69.00; Farm Hfrs. to
99.00; Farm Bulls to 78.00; light &

Weak 45.00 down. Lambs- Mostly
steady. Choice 48.0049.00; Good
44.0047.00; Medium 43.00 down.

STOCKER: Steers 300550 lbs.
Good run $3.00 lower. Few 66.00
73.00; Choice 60.0065.00; Good
54.00- Medium 45.0053.00;
Culls 44.00 Down; Dairy Type
36.0047.00. Steers 600850 lbs.
Choice 54.0060.00; Good 48.00
93.00; Medium 47.00 Down. Heifers
(All weights) Choice 48.0056.00;
Good 40.0047.00; Medium 39.00
Down. Bulls- Good 45.0049.50;
Medium 38.0044.00. Springing
Heifers to 850.00. Pigs, Hd. $4.00
lower. 20-30 lbs. 28.0037.00; 4060
lbs. 38.0046.50. Slaughter Hogs
$4.00 last week. 210230 lbs. 59.00
60.25; 240260 lbs. 59.5060.25; 190
205 lbs. 59.0059.50. Sows 420600
lbs. 54.0059.00; 300400 lbs. 48.00
53.00.

Valley livestock
Valley Stockyards

Athens, Pa.
Monday, Sept 27

Report supplied by auction
'TotalNo. ofHead67o. Hay 51.00.
Holstein Hfr. Calves to 110.00;

Veal Calves 56.00-89.00; Vealer
Bull Calves 61.00-84.00; Slaughter
Calves 41.00-63.00; Grasses &

Feeders 35.00-53.50; Lambs 42.00-
56.00; Sheep 16.00-22.50; Hogs, 200-
250 lbs. 60.00-66.00; Sows 45.00-
57.00; Boars 41.00-50.00; Pigs ea.
14.0089.00; Heifers 38.75-43.00;
Steers 46.00-49.00; Steers, feeder
49.0056.50; Bulls 43.75-49.00; Cows,
utHity 37.50-42.75; Cows, fat 34.75-
41.00; Cows, medium 32.00-38.00;
Cows, poor or Small 30.0053.75;
CattleMarket steady; CalfMarket
active; Horses to 250.00; Goats
12.00-50.00.

EARLY-
BIRD
PENS

HOW has the
EARLYBIRD idea been
going over? Several
months ago when we
first started the idea
we got 10 cows in the
pen; this week we had
40! They always sell
good. This week the
premium was $3.00
per CWT! Your sup-
port tells us you like
the IDEA.

To get your cows in the
EARLYBIRD Pen, they
must arrive here by
2:00 P.M.; so plan now
to haul in early or call
your trucker for an
early pick-up for your
cowsand hogs.

CARLISLE
Every Tuesday
Evening- 7:00

"Your MarketFor
Good Service"

Thanks For
YourSupport!


